

Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians) Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences Accredited by NABH & NABL

Policy Number: SGMC / Acad. Pol / 020/2020

Category: General

Content: Inclusivity & Equal Opportunity

Effective Date: 01.08.2020

Inquiries: Office of the Principal, Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram Tele: 0472 - 3041234 - 2405

Signed by:

Dean Emeritus

Principal



Page 171



Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences Accredited by NABH & NABL

Inclusivity & Equal Opportunity

Statement of Purpose

Sree Gokulam Medical College and Research Foundation believes in the principles and right to equality.

Policy

The institution is committed to encouraging diversity and inclusivity. Institution shall be open to and shall provide equal opportunities to all the qualified members regardless of age, sex, caste, religion, race, ethnicity, disability, nationality, sexual orientation, marital status, parental status, or socio-economic status.

Applies to

All the members of the institution.

Prepared by	Reviewed by	Approved by
Dr Mamata Chimmalgi Professor of Anatomy, IQAC Coordinator	Dr P Chandramohan Dean	Dr K K Manojan Director
Policy Number	Effective Date	Validity
SGMC/Acad.Pol/020/2020	01.08.2020	5 years